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HTE 4

HOT AIR HAND DRYERS PRODUCT-NO.: 073007

Dry your hands comfortably and economicallyDon't put up with noise Since
hygiene plays an important role in sanitary facilities, we have also equipped this
hand dryer with an infrared sensor. This switches the appliance on without the
need to touch it. Users simply have to hold their hands directly below the air

outlet. This also makes operation extremely economical.
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The main features

Maintenance-free, reliable operation
Low operating costs
Very hygienic due to contactless operation

Especially quiet
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Type

Part no.

Technical data

Power supply
Rated voltage
Frequency
Rated current
Rated output
Operating noise
Air speed

Air flow rate
Drying time

IP rating
Protection class
Casing material
Colour

Height

Width

Depth

Weight

HTE &

073007

1/N ~ 220-240 V
230V
50/- Hz
7.8A
1800 W
54 dB(A)
12 m/s
146 m3/h
36s
IP23
Il
Plastic
alpine white
250 mm
238 mm
230 mm

2.50 kg
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Contact information

You have questions? We appreciate to help you:
Call +27 10 001 85 47 Write an email to info@stiebel-eltron.co.za

Installation information

Please ask your local power supply utility or a registered electrician to install
appliances that are not fully wired, i.e. ready to plug in. The electrician should
also be able to assist you with obtaining the agreement of the respective power
supply utility required for the appliance installation.



