PRODUCT-NO.: 073007



HTE 4

HOT AIR HAND DRYERS

Dry your hands comfortably and economicallyDon't put up with noise Since hygiene plays an important role in sanitary facilities, we have also equipped this hand dryer with an infrared sensor. This switches the appliance on without the need to touch it. Users simply have to hold their hands directly below the air outlet. This also makes operation extremely economical.



The main features

Maintenance-free, reliable operation

Low operating costs

Very hygienic due to contactless operation

Especially quiet





Туре	HTE 4
Part no.	073007

Technical data

Power supply	1/N ~ 220-240 V
Rated voltage	230 V
Frequency	50/- Hz
Rated current	7.8 A
Rated output	1800 W
Operating noise	54 dB(A)
Air speed	12 m/s
Air flow rate	146 m³/h
Drying time	36 s
IP rating	IP23
Protection class	II
Casing material	Plastic
Colour	alpine white
Height	250 mm
Width	238 mm
Depth	230 mm
Weight	2.50 kg



Contact information

You have questions? We appreciate to help you:
Call +27 10 001 85 47 Write an email to info@stiebel-eltron.co.za

Installation information

Please ask your local power supply utility or a registered electrician to install appliances that are not fully wired, i.e. ready to plug in. The electrician should also be able to assist you with obtaining the agreement of the respective power supply utility required for the appliance installation.